CERTIFICATION OF ENROLLMENT

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION 4405

54th Legislature 1995 Regular Session

Adopted by the House March 7, 1995

Speaker of the House of Representatives

Adopted by the Senate March 8, 1995

CERTIFICATE

I, Timothy A. Martin, Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives of the State of Washington, do hereby certify that the attached is **HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION 4405** as adopted by the House of Representatives and the Senate on the dates hereon set forth.

President of the Senate

Approved

Chief Clerk

FILED

Governor of the State of Washington

Secretary of State State of Washington

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION 4405

Adopted by Legislature - 1995 Regular Session

State of Washington 54th Legislature 1995 Regular Session

By Representative Foreman

Read first time 03/07/95.

BE IT RESOLVED, By the House of Representatives, the Senate concurring, That the House of Representatives meet with the Senate in Joint Session on Monday, March 20, 1995, at 10:00 a.m. in the House of Representatives chamber, for the purpose of recognizing the recipients of the State Medal of Merit.

--- END ---